NOTICE OF COUNTY BUDGET PUBLIC HEARINGS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN the Monterey County Board of Supervisors will hold public hearings on the Fiscal Year (FY) 2019-20 Recommended Budget for the County of Monterey, Monterey County as Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the County of Monterey, Successor Housing Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the County of Monterey, East Garrison Public Financing Authority of the County of Monterey and for Special Districts governed by the Board, setting forth individual estimates and tabulations; and

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN the Monterey County Board of Supervisors will consider adoption of the FY 2019-20 Appropriations Limits under Article XIIIB of the California Constitution; and

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the Board of Supervisors will meet for the purpose of conducting a hearing on the Recommended Budget on:

Monday, June 3, 2019, beginning at 9:00 a.m. and continuing dates (if needed) on Tuesday, June 4, 2019 beginning at 9:00 a.m.

and for the purpose of adopting said appropriations limits as required by Government Code Section 7910 for the year ended June 30, 2020, on:

Monday, June 3, 2019 at 9:00 a.m.

in the Chambers of the Board of Supervisors, 168 W. Alisal Street, Salinas, California, at which time and place any taxpayer may appear and be heard regarding the increase, decrease or omission of any items of said budget, or the inclusion of additional items therein. A schedule will be posted at the above address and on the website http://monterey.legistar.com/ on or about May 24, 2019. A hard copy of the FY 2019-20 Recommended Budget is available for public review on May 24, 2019 at the Clerk of the Board Office, 168 W. Alisal Street, 1st Floor, Salinas, California and is also electronically posted on the County of Monterey website for public review by May 24, 2019 at www.co.monterey.ca.us/admin/badivision/.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, upon conclusion of the Budget Public Hearings, the Board will set:

Tuesday, June 25, 2019 at 10:30 a.m.

as the date for the County Administrative Officer to bring before the Board a Resolution to adopt the FY 2019-20 Final Budget, the FY 2019-20 Public Works Work Program, and adopt a Resolution levying the Emergency Medical Services System Special Tax for FY 2019-20.

DATED: 05/16/2019 County Administrative Office

Contact Dewayne Woods, Assistant County Administrative Officer, at (831) 755-5115 for any questions.